

Tuscarawas County Engineer
#1-2024 - TUS-VAR-GR Phase 7
January 31, 2024
Engineer's Estimate \$372,867.50
PID #11646

Ref #	Item #	Approx. Quantity	Unit Description	Item Description	PDK Construction*		Lake Erie Constuction		MP Dory Co.		Cuyahoga Fence LLC	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	103.05	1	Lump Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	201	1	Lump Sum	Clearing and grubbing	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	202	2,450	ft	Guardrail removed for storage	\$1.50	\$3,675.00	\$2.40	\$5,880.00	\$2.00	\$4,900.00	\$2.00	\$4,900.00
4	517	100	ft	Railing (deep beam with steel tubular backup and type 1 steel posts and anchor bolts) As per plan	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
5	606	11,750	ft	Guardrail, type 5	\$16.68	\$195,990.00	\$16.60	\$195,050.00	\$18.50	\$217,375.00	\$21.50	\$252,625.00
6	606	200	ea	Guardrail posts, 9 ft., As per plan	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
7	606	46	ea	Anchor assembly, type A	\$1,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$62,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.00
8	606	28	ea	Anchor assembly, type T	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00
9	606	4	ea	Bridge terminal assembly, type 4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
10	606	100	ft	Guardrail, type 5 Long Span	\$29.24	\$2,924.00	\$23.80	\$2,380.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
11	Special	11,400	ft	Reshaping Berm	\$0.06	\$684.00	\$0.10	\$1,140.00	\$0.20	\$2,280.00	\$0.10	\$1,140.00
12	Special	10	ea	Mailbox support	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
13	626	162	ea	Barrier reflector, type A2	\$9.00	\$1,458.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$11.00	\$1,782.00
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintaining traffic	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
16	832	1,000	ea	Erosion Control	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
Total					\$313,281.00	\$313,281.00	Total	\$318,675.00	Total	\$348,625.00	Total	\$419,647.00

* Low Bid Awaarded